

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28416/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in WP(C) No.592/2023 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

NARAYAN SUTRADHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.266216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITHITEM NO.63SLP (C) No(s).269/2024

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 12 I.E. SLP(C) No. 28416/2023.]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1839/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. V Elangovan, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Vibha Dutt Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR
Mr. T K Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mangain, Adv.
Mr. Amrit Lal Saha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. List after two weeks as prayed for by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s).
2. Tag SLP (C) No.269 of 2024 with SLP (C) No(s).28416 of 2023.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)