ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 28416/2023

NARAYAN SUTRADHAR & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

ONLY SLP (C) NO. 28416/2023, SC NO. 269/2024, SC NO. 17750/2024, SC NO. 9397/2024 (IA No. 178197/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17750/2024 (XIV)

(IA NO. 123863/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA NO.260132/20241: - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SPACE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 269/2024 (XIV)
(IA No. 1430/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9397/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 124920/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 178197/2024 IN SLP (C) NO. 28416/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps to serve notice on unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.17750/2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant(s) prays for and is granted further two weeks' time for completion of service to the respective parties.

Delay of 18 days in filing the spare copies of the application of impleadment (IA No.123863/2024) stands condoned.

I.A. NO.1430/2025 IN SLP(C) No. 269/2024

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 9397/2024

No representation in the matter.

List after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)